Stanislav Arbit	
5344 E Diamond Ave	
Mesa, AZ 85206	
Phone: 480-818-4418	
Email: stan@securepower.io	
Plaintiff	
UNITE	D STATES DISTRICT COURT
Ι	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
	PHOENIX DIVISION
Stanislav Arbit) CASE NO.:CV23-00533-PHX-SPL
Plaintiff,)
) DECLARATION OF STANISLAV ARBIT IN
VS.) SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR ENTRY OF
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC) DEFAULT
SE, a foreign entity,)
SE, a loreign entity,) Judge Steven P. Logan
Defendant.)
)
)

1. I am representing myself in case no.: CV23-00533-PHX-SPL. This declaration is submitted in support of Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of Default for Defendant's failure to answer by the court ordered deadline (Dkt. 20). The following facts are within my personal knowledge and, if called as a witness herein, I can and will competently testify thereto.

1	2. Docket Document #15 describes attempts by U.S. marshals to obtain waiver of
2	service and subsequent service in person.
3	3. Defendant was given an extension to file an answer (Dkt. 20). The deadline in the
4	order was August 25, 2023. Said deadline has passed, and the Defendant has failed to file or
5	provide an answer to the complaint (Dkt. 1).
6	4. I, the plaintiff, am requesting that a default be entered, as authorized by F.R.C.P.
7	Rule 55(a) for the defendant's failure to provide an answer by the court ordered deadline.
8	
9	I declare under penalty of perjury that the aforementioned is true and correct.
10	Executed August 28, 2023 in Arizona.
11	Respectfully submitted,
12	
13	
14	
15	By: Stanislav Arbit
16	5344 E Diamond Ave
17	Mesa, AZ 85206
18	Phone: 480-818-4418
19	Email: stan@securepower.io
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	- 2 - Declaration of Stanislav Arbit in Support of Motion Entry of Default